J01-01
電磁閥 (座閥,2通,常閉)
Solenoid valve (Poppet, 2 way, normally closed)
SPECIFICATION規格說明
操作壓力
OPERATING
PRESSURE
(kgf/cm2)

N·m
註 : 內洩量為壓力207 kgf/cm² (3000 psi)時測得,測試時內部空氣須先排除。
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
J - HSV - 10 - 20 - M - S - N - G24 - 20
接線方式 WIRING
20 : DIN插頭型  DIN Type
30 : 電導線 (出線式) Lead Wire Type
油封 SEALS
N : NBR          V : FKM
迴路圖 SYMBOLS
20 :                                   22 :
線圈電壓 COIL VOLTAGE
G12 : 12V DC                 G24 : 24V DC
W115 : 115V AC             W230 : 230V AC
無代號 : 標準型, 無過濾網
NO CODE : Standard Type, Without Filter
S : 附過濾網 With Filter
無代號 : 標準型, 無手動操作
NO CODE : Standard Type, Without Manual Operation
M : 手動操作 Manual Operation
閥規格 VALVE SIZE
08 : 23 lpm / 6 gpm            10 : 45 lpm / 12 gpm
12 : 114 lpm / 30 gpm        16 : 132 lpm / 35 gpm
系列編號  SERIES NUMBER
DESCRIPTION描　述
A solenoid-operated, 2 way, normally closed,
2 position cartridge valve.
電磁驅動,2通,常閉,座閥式,液壓螺紋插裝閥。
閥類型符號 SYMBOL
J-HSV-※
a b
J-HSV-08
J-HSV-10
J-HSV-12
27.7
31.8
46
48.6
61.7
63
- M
61.1
78.3
J-HSV-16 44.5 62.4 76.9
77
插裝閥尺寸
出油
Outlet
2
進油
Inlet
1
 a
b
定位肩部
Locating
Shoulder a
 b
定位肩部
Locating
Shoul   der
出油
Outlet
2
進油
Inlet
1
J-HSV-*-M
ISO :
20 22
1
2

N·m
註 : 內洩量為壓力207 kgf/cm² (3000 psi)時測得,測試時內部空氣須先排除。
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
J - HSV - 10 - 21 - S - N - G24 - 20
接線方式 WIRING
20 : DIN插頭型  DIN Type
30 : 電導線 (出線式) Lead Wire Type
油封 SEALS
N : NBR          V : FKM
迴路圖 SYMBOLS
21 :                                   23 :
線圈電壓 COIL VOLTAGE
G12 : 12V DC                 G24 : 24V DC
W115 : 115V AC             W230 : 230V AC
無代號 : 標準型, 無過濾網
NO CODE : Standard Type, Without Filter
S : 附過濾網 With Filter
閥規格 VALVE SIZE
08 : 30 lpm / 8 gpm            10 : 57 lpm / 15 gpm
12 : 114 lpm / 30 gpm        16 : 132 lpm / 35 gpm
系列編號  SERIES NUMBER
a b
J-HSV-08
J-HSV-10
J-HSV-12
27.7
31.8
46
56.7
72.2
74
J-HSV-16 44.5 73.7
插裝閥尺寸
出油
Outlet
2
進油
Inlet
1
 a
 b
定位肩部
Locating
Shoulder
ISO :
21 23
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
J01-04
PERFORMANCE CURVES性能曲線
J-HSV-08-21 J-HSV-10-21
J-HSV-12-21 J-HSV-16-21
J-HSV-08-23 J-HSV-10-23
J-HSV-12-23 J-HSV-16-23
6.9/100
5.2/75
3.4/50
1.7/25
7.5
2
15.1
4
FLOW lpm/gpm
22.7
6